Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

1 1

.

01-28-2005

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ed States Patent and Trademark Office

	ed States Patent and Trademark (
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
KERMANI, MAHYAR ZARDOSHTI	Name: LifeScan, Inc.
	Internal Address:
	Street Address: 1000 Gibraltar Drive
	Internal Address: 0 Street Address: 1000 Gibraltar Drive 0 City: Miltpitas
Execution Date(s) December 12, 2001	State: CA
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Country: USA Zip: <u>95035-6312</u>
Assignment Merger	210. <u>33133-0312</u>
Security Agreement Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): This of	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent Registration No.(s)
	1
Additional number(s) atta	
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and patents
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	involved 1
Name: Bozicevic, Field & Francis, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1900 University Avenue, Suite 200	Enclosed
East Palo Alto	None required (government interest not affecting title)
	8. Payment Information
City:	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: 7:	
State: Zip:	Expiration Date
Phone Number: (650) 327-3400	
Phone Number: (650) 327-3400 Fax Number: (650) 327-3231	Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number <u>50-0815</u>
Phone Number: (650) 327-3400	
Phone Number: <u>(650) 327-3400</u> Fax Number: <u>(650) 327-3231</u>	b. Deposit Account Number 50-0815
Phone Number: (650) 327-3400 Fax Number: (650) 327-3231 Email Address: 9. Signature:	b. Deposit Account Number <u>50-0815</u> Authorized User Name <u>Carol M. LaSalle</u> 01/13/2005
Phone Number: (650) 327-3400 Fax Number: (650) 327-3231 Email Address:	b. Deposit Account Number <u>50-0815</u> Authorized User Name <u>Carol M. LaSalle</u>
Phone Number: (650) 327-3400 Fax Number: (650) 327-3231 Email Address: 9. Signature: Signature	b. Deposit Account Number <u>50-0815</u> Authorized User Name <u>Carol M. LaSalle</u> 01/13/2005 Date
Phone Number: (650) 327-3400 Fax Number: (650) 327-3231 Email Address: 9. Signature:	b. Deposit Account Number <u>50-0815</u> Authorized User Name <u>Carol M. LaSalle</u> 01/13/2005
Phone Number: (650) 327-3400 Fax Number: (650) 327-3231 Email Address: 9. Signature:	b. Deposit Account Number 50-0815 Authorized User Name Carol M. LaSalle 01/13/2005 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Phone Number: (650) 327-3400 Fax Number: (650) 327-3231 Email Address: 9. Signature:	b. Deposit Account Number <u>50-0815</u> Authorized User Name <u>Carol M. LaSalle</u> <u>01/13/2005</u> Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Phone Number: (650) 327-3400 Fax Number: (650) 327-3231 Email Address: 9. Signature: Garol M. LaSalle (Reg. No. 39,740) Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sh Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director	b. Deposit Account Number 50-0815 Authorized User Name Carol M. LaSalle 01/13/2005 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Phone Number: (650) 327-3400 Fax Number: (650) 327-3231 Email Address: 9. Signature:	b. Deposit Account Number 50-0815 Authorized User Name Carol M. LaSalle 01/13/2005 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

PATENT REEL: 016193 FRAME: 0291

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No. None Filed

WHEREAS, Mahyar Z. Kermani, residing at 3154 Gulfstream Street Pleasanton, CA 94588 (hereinafter called "Assignor"), has made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to

BIOSENSOR APPARATUS AND METHOD WITH SAMPLE TYPE AND VOLUME DETECTION

for which he has on the day of December, 2001 executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, LifeScan, Inc., a corporation of the State of California, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest therein;

THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and NOW, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations to him moving, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to all said inventions discoveries disclosed in said application whose and identification above by serial number and filing date, when available is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

And Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignor covenants and agrees with said Assignee that he has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title he warrants unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignor further covenants and agrees that he will, whenever requested, but without cost to him promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to him relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this 12^{h} day of December, 2001.

Mahyar Z. Kermani ____(L.S.)

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SANTA CLAPY) ss.

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this $^{\prime 2}$ day of December, 2001, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Mahyar Z. Kermani, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him the contents thereof, he did acknowledge that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.



R.E. Standal Notary Public

RECORDED: 01/13/2005

·-- ··-

· • • • • •